Councilman Vanhoozier requested this study at the September 16, 2008 Town Council 
meeting.  Town Manager Terpenny reported that a ten-foot wide, paved bicycle path from Sleepy Hollow Road 
to the Recreation Center, including drainage, has an estimated cost of approximately Ninety-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($96,000).  This can be added to the budget as a capital project, if Council desires.  It was noted that a 
gravel pathway would limit usage, thereby defeating the purpose of the pathway.  Councilman Vanhoozier 
said that it was his intention to determine feasibility, and then make a decision as a Council.